AMENDMENTS TO LAWS GOVERNING PEP 

North Carolina Session  Law 1983-1034, Section 54, Principals’ Management Program states, 

“Of the funds appropriated to The University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill in Section 2 of 
Chapter 971 of the 1983 Session Laws, three hundred seventy-four thousand dollars ($374,000) 
shall be used to establish a Principals’ Management Program, which is designed to be a short-
term, intense, in-resident management training program for principals to improve their leadership 
and management skills. This program shall serve an equal number of principals in each